
  

 
      Nurse Assistant Certification 
  Examination Dates and Test Sites 

            Southern Region                  
 

Regional Testing Center 
15744 Golden West Street – Forum I, Room 112A 

Huntington Beach, CA  92647 
Phone: (714) 895-8708 

Website:  www.regionaltestingcenter.org  
 
Registration Instructions:  
 
Send the following to Regional Testing Center 

1) Registration Application 
2) Money Order or Cashier’s Check, payable to Regional Testing Center  
 (Sorry, personal checks will not be accepted) 
3) If approved by CA Department of Public Health (CDPH), please send copy of approval letter (932 form) 
4) Applications must be received at least 10 business days prior to the examination for registration  

(Note:  Saturday, Sunday and national holidays are not considered business days) 

5) Registration is based upon availability.  If requested date is full, we will contact you for the next available 
date.  

6) Notification cards will be mailed to you confirming examination date and location.  Feel free to contact us 
to verify examination date and location.  Notification cards are not required for testing, but your name 
must be on the roster to take the examination.  
 

Los Angeles County Test Sites 
 

Test Site Test Date Exam Time Test Site # 

American CNA School 
2222 W. Manchester Bl #E 
Inglewood, CA  90305 

Tuesday 3/27/18 Full 

  
 

8:00 AM 5487 

Compton High School 
601 S. Acacia Street 
Compton, CA  90220 

Thursday 5/24/18 

  
 

8:00 AM 5154 

East Los Angeles Skills Center 
3921 Selig Place 
Los Angeles, CA  90031 

Wednesday 5/16/18 

  
 

8:00 AM 5149 

El Camino College 
1111 E. Artesia Blvd. 
Compton, CA  90221 

Saturday 3/24/18 Full 

Saturday 4/28/18 
 

8:00 AM 5483 

Genova Health Institute 
1300 W. Olympic Blvd Ste 401 
Los Angeles, CA  90015 
 
Note:     Friday exams begin at 8:00 am 
 Saturday exams begin at 2:00 pm 
  

Friday 3/23/18 

Friday 3/30/18 Full 

Friday 4/6/18 

Friday 4/14/18 

Saturday 4/21/18 

Friday 4/27/18 

Friday 5/4/18 

Friday 5/11/18 

Saturday 5/19/18 

Friday 5/25/18 
 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

2:00 PM 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

8:00 AM 

2:00 PM 

8:00 AM 

 
 

5150 

Goodwill SOLAC   
800 W. Pacific Coast Highway 
Long Beach, CA  90806 

Thursday 4/12/18 
 

8:00 AM 5481 

Los Angeles Harbor College 
1111 Figueroa Place 
Wilmington, CA  90744 

Saturday 4/28/18 
 

8:00 AM 5467 

http://www.regionaltestingcenter.org/


Los Angeles County Test Sites – Continued 
 

Test Site Test Date Exam Time Test Site # 

Professional Medical Careers Institute 
920 Hampshire Road, Ste S 
Westlake Village, CA  91361 

Saturday 3/31/18 Full 

  
 

8:00 AM 5436 

St Josephs School of Nursing 
816 W. Lancaster Blvd 
Lancaster, CA  93534 

Thursday 3/15/18 

  

 

8:00 AM 5428 

St. Jude School of Nursing 
8200 Van Nuys Blvd Ste 201 
Panorama City, CA  91402 

Tuesday 3/27/18 

  
 

8:00 AM 5412 

Technical College 
7916 Long Beach Blvd. 
South Gate, CA  90280 
Note:  This site is located in the city of South Gate 
 
Parking:  
 Please allow time for parking  
 Parking is available on street only 

Wednesday 3/21/18 

Thursday 3/29/18 

Wednesday 4/4/18 

Friday 4/13/18 

Thursday 4/19/18 

Thursday 4/26/18 

Thursday 5/3/18 

Thursday 5/10/18 

Thursday 5/17/18 

Wednesday 5/23/18 

Thursday 5/31/18 
 

8:00 AM 
 

5450 

 
Riverside/San Bernardino County Test Sites 

  

Test Site Test Date Exam Time Test Site # 
California Nurses Ed Institute 
5200 E. Ramone Rd, Bldg I, Ste 1 
Palm Springs, CA  92264 

Friday 4/13/18 

Friday 5/25/18 
 

8:00 AM 5119 

Envision Education  
9375 Archibald Ave, Ste 108 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730 

Friday 3/16/18 Full 

Friday 4/6/18 Full 

Friday 4/20/18 Full 

Thursday 5/3/18 

Saturday 5/19/18 
 

8:00 AM 

 

 

 

 

 
 

5426 

Summit Career College 
851 S. Cooley Drive, Ste 270 
Colton, CA  92324 

Thursday 5/17/18 

Thursday 6/28/18 
 

3:00 PM 5446 

 



San Diego County Test Sites 
 

Test Site Test Date Exam Time Test Site # 

Brightwood College 
9055 Balboa Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92123 

Friday 3/23/18 
Friday 4/20/18 

 

8:00 AM 5109 

Brightwood College 
(formerly Kaplan College) 
2022 University Drive 
Vista, CA  92083 

Friday 4/20/18 Full 
 

8:00 AM 5180 

Higher Education Center 
8100 Gigantic Street 
San Diego, CA  92159 

Saturday 3/17/18 Full 
 

8:00 AM 5405 

International Health Group 
8787 Complex Drive, Ste 130 
San Diego, CA  92123 

Wednesday 4/25/18 
 

8:00 AM 5437 

Grossmont Health Occupational Center 
9368 Oakbourne Road 
Santee, CA  92071 

Thursday 3/15/18  

Thursday 3/22/18 Full 

Thursday 4/26/18 
 

8:00 AM 5106 

Mira Costa College 
1 Barnard Drive 
Oceanside, CA  92056 

Friday 3/16/18 

  
 

8:00 AM 5110 

 
Ventura County Test Sites 

 

Test Site Test Date Exam Time Test Site # 

Ventura Training Institute 
2320 Wankel Way 
Oxnard, CA  93030 

Saturday 4/7/18 

Saturday 4/21/18 
 

8:00 AM 5435 

 
*Dates are subject to change without notice 

Practice exams and study guides available at Hwww.regionaltestingcenter.orgH                       Rev. 3/13/2018 1:44 PM 

http://www.regionaltestingcenter.org/

